ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2014
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Based on the record and memoranda of the parties and in light of the factors set out in section
50.640.2, the Judicial Finance Commission finds the 2014 circuit court budget requests to Adair
and Lewis Counties to be unreasonable. So moved by Commissioner Thompson and seconded
by Commissioner Pickens.

Commissioner Thompson moved to accept the list of 2015 Adair County Holidays.
Commissioner Pickens seconded the motion. They include: Thursday, January 1, 2015 — New
Year’s Day; Monday, January 19, 2015 — Martin Luther King Jr. Day; Thursday, February 16,
2015 - Lincoln Day; Monday, February 16, 2015 — Washington’s Birthday; Friday, May 8, 2015
— Truman Day; Monday, May 25, 2015 — Memorial Day; Friday, July 3, 2015, Independence
Day; Monday, September 7, 2015 — Labor Day; Monday, October 12, 2015 — Columbus Day;
Wednesday, November 11, 2015 — Veterans Day; Thursday, November 26, 2015 — Thanksgiving
Day; Friday, November 27, 2015 — Day after Thanksgiving; Thursday, December 24, 2015 —
Christmas Eve (afternoon); and Friday, December 25, 2015— Christmas Day.

After discussions with several citizens of the County, Commissioner Thompson moved to adopt
Adair County Commission Resolution # 17- 2014. Commissioner Pickens seconded the motion.
This resolution is in opposition of the Ameren Mark Twain Transmission project through Adair

County.

The Adair County Commission adjourned at 4:00 p.m. on October 15, 2014.

IN REF. ORDER NO 11 Judicial Finance Commission decision for Adair County Missouri and
Lewis County Missouri Cases 14-0074 and 14-0075 vs. Circuit Court
of the 2nd Judicial Circuit of Missouri.

IN REF. ORDER NO 12 Transfer $8,000 from Juvenile Justice Center to Juvenile Grant
Operations account

IN REF. ORDER NO 13 Order to transfer $117,693.05 from Juvenile Justice Center Fund
expense line “Transfer to GR- JJIC reserve” (907-5-003-902.400) to
General Revenue Fund revenue line “Transfer from JJC-Reserve”
(101-4-000-700.701) and $353,079.13 from Juvenile Justice Center
fund expense line “Transfer to GR” (907-5-003-902.401) to General R
Revenue Fund revenue line “Transfer from JJIC” (101-4-000-700.702)

IN REF. ORDER NO 14 Resolution # 17- 2014 in Opposition of the Ameren Mark Twain
Transmission Project through Adair County
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